# Shah Niaz Khan / Volunteer PRCS Bannu.

Overall Working Experience, 05+ years

Name : Shah Niaz Khan Father Name : Rooh Niaz Khan

CNIC : 11101-7327818-5 Date of Birth : 06/09/2023

Domicile : Bannu (KPK) Union Council : Hassani Kala Surrani

Permanent & : Hassani Kala Surrani P/O Main G.P.O 28100 District BANNU.

Postal Address : Hassani Kala Surrani P/O Main G.P.O 28100 District BANNU.

Postal Address: Hassani Kala Surrani P/O Main G.P.O 28100 District BANNU.

Mobile : 0332216046 Email : shanixhan786@gmail.com

#### Academic/Professional Qualification

Examination	Discipline	Year	Marks	Board / University
BS	Physics	2023	4132/4700	University of Science &
F.Sc	Science	2019	868/1100	Technology, Bannu BISE Bannu
S.S.C	Science	2017	932/1100	BISE Bannu

## Professional work Experience

**Volunteer School Safety Program - PRCS Bannu Branch** 

Pakistan Red Crescent Society - KPK Bannu Branch.

January, 2019 to Present

- Facilitate team in training on child protection, GBV, Child right convention, safety and protection, health and hygiene etc.
- Disseminate awareness message, Support PRCS team in organizing awareness campaigns.
- Provide support to the PRCS team in development and implementation of the school safety plan.
- responsible to facilitate the PRCS team in the implementation of project activities at school & community
- support the PRCS team to conduct multi-hazard, risk assessment, vulnerability, disaster preparedness and capacity assessment of the school

#### Skills

Relationship Building, Time Management, Critical Thinking / Problem Solving, Product Knowledge. Business Communication, Client Engagement, Active Listening.

### Trainings /IFRC Online Courses

Community Engagement & Accountability-CEA, School Safety Lesson Learned

## Reference

Ziaullah Khan Surrani Surveillance Officer PRCS Sub Division Wazir Bannu. 03145058085 Ziaullahkhan123@gmail.com

